## 2023 Taylorsville Farmers Market Application



- **\*\*** Farmers Market Application and Rules and \$50 Fee \$10 of it goes to Ky Horticulture Research Initiative
- \*\* KY Proud Program Application

(If you are already a member of the KY Proud Program, you **<u>DO NOT</u>** have to fill out the KY Proud Program Application. You will just have to turn in the Farmers Market Application along with a copy of your KY Proud Certificate.)

 \*\* Please return all information to: Sandi Deutsch
 537 Cotton Lane Taylorsville, KY 40071

> \*\* For more information, contact Sandi Deutsch at Home 502-252-1400 or Cell 502-376-3888 or you can email her at <u>deutschfarmllc@gmail.com</u> Market Committee Members
>  Sandi Deutsch, Kitty Lawson, Jamie Prather, Anna Lee Stokley, Jennifer Turner

## 2023 Taylorsville Farmers Market Application

Opening Date: May 13	Closing Date: Octo	ber 28	
Name:	Farm Name:		
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip
Farm Address (if different from mailing addres	ss):		
Phone: Cell Phone: _	Email:		
Earliest Expected Date to Participate in Market	::		
Latest Expected Date to Participate in Market:			
1. Are you currently a member of the KY Proud Progra If you checked "Yes," please make a copy of the KY checked "No," please fill out the attached KY Proud	Y Proud Certificate you received and sub		
<ol> <li>Are you going to be giving samples of any of your p If yes, you must have a valid sampling certificate.</li> </ol>	products? Yes No	o 🗌	
3. Are you going to be selling any items that qualify for Commercial certificate? Yes **If yes, submit copy of applicable certific Home based Microprocessor Commercial **PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL	No sate.	·	-

4. Please list the products you expect to sell: (You are not obligated to sell what you list nor are you limited to what you list here. This is just to get an idea of products that are at the market. It also helps if you tell one of the directors when you add a product.):

By signing this application, I agree that:

- 1) All rules are subject to review by the executive committee.
- 2) I have read and understood the attached rules.
- 3) I will hold Taylorsville Farmers Market Inc., KY and Fresh Take Market harmless for any accident incurred during market hours.
- 4) I will obtain all applicable permits and licenses from local, state, and federal regulatory agencies.
- 5) I will allow 2 executive committee members to inspect my operation if the need arises.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

## **Taylorsville Farmers Market Regulations**

- 1. The Taylorsville Farmers Market will operate on <u>Saturday mornings from 8 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.</u> and will be held in the <u>parking</u> <u>lot beside Fresh Take Market.</u> 751 Taylorsville Rd. Taylorsville, KY 40071
- 2. If you are reselling someone else's product, the product must be labeled with the farm origin, and you must produce a minimum of 50% of the products you are selling.
- 3. Before participating, all vendors must complete and sign the application and pay the \$50 membership fee. Checks should be made to <u>"Taylorsville Farmers Market Inc."</u> Local active FFA and 4-H members will pay no fee but need to fill out an application. Submission of an application does not guarantee acceptance into the market. The market committee strives to keep a balanced market as to types of vendors and preference is given to returning regular vendors.
- 4. Any vendors not coming to the market on a weekend must notify Sandi no later than 5PM on Friday. If you are a part-time vendor, you must call or text Sandi Deutsch (376-3888) by Thursday before the market to let them know when you plan to attend and what products you will be selling at the market that week.
- 5. It is recommended that vendors selling processed products purchase private product liability insurance.
- 6. All Agricultural vendors must be PBPT (Produce Best Practices Training) trained. Local crafts are allowed after being reviewed and certified by the market committee.
- 7. Spaces on set-up day are assigned 12' x12' spaces. We only have room for each vendor to occupy one space. Only normal-sized vehicles will be allowed to park at the Farmers Market.
- 8. Vendors are expected to refrain from engaging in the underselling of other vendors. Your prices should be posted and easily visible at all times.
- 9. The market committee has the right to amend any and all rules without previous notice.
- 10. All participants must be a member of the KY Proud Program if applicable. Application is attached. Please make a copy of your KY Proud certificate or <u>completed</u> application and submit your Farmers Market application. Please mail in your KY Proud application on your own. If you are already a member of the KY Proud Program, please submit a copy of your KY Proud Certificate with your application.
- 11. If you are offering samples of any products, you must hold a current KDA Sampling Certificate Contact Bryce Roberts at the Spencer Co. Extension Service (477-2217) for training information. You should receive the certificate from the KY Department of Agriculture.
- 12. All permits and licenses that are required for the products you are selling must be posted at all times at the market.

Please return all necessary paperwork and application to; Sandi Deutsch 537 Cotton Lane Taylorsville, KY 40071